# ORDER: AUTHORIZE DELETION OF CAPITAL ASSET IN THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT OF 2014 DODGE CHARGER

Motion was made by David Rikard, duly seconded by Mike Roberts, to authorize deletion of capital asset in the Sheriff's Department of 2014 Dodge.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye, voted yes Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes Supervisor Chad McLarty, absent Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of September, 2019.

Joff Bushy, President

Board of Supervisors

Sherry Wall, Charcery Clerk

# LAFAYETTE COUNTY CAPITAL ASSET DELETION FORM

Department: Shentt Dept.
Description of item deleting (including brand name):
Sticker Number:
Serial Number:
Reason for deletion: Wrecked - insurance paid
Signature of Department Head  Plant 8 2 1 1 9  County Administrator  Date
For Inventory Clerk Only  Retirement has been approved on the Board Minutes:
If Asset Sold, Traded, or Junked Sold/Traded To:
Amount Received:
Junked-Received by:



# POWER OF ATTORNEY TO TRANSFER MOTOR VEHICLE

This document shall pass with the certificate of title and be included as a support document to application for new certificate of title and/or application for replacement certificate of title.

THE STATE OF, MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT:
THAT I, La fay ette County Syev I ff  GRANTOR, NAME TO APPEAR IN SAME FORM AS CONTAINED IN CERTIFICATE OF TITLE
711 Javeson Ave E, OF THE COUNTY OF
(ADDRESS)  AND 38655  and the STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, owner of
the following described motor vehicle, have made, constituted and appointed and by these present do make, constitute and appoint
1360 Carwyle, County Administrator
300 N. Lanar Blud OF THE COUNTY OF
and the STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, my true
and lawful attorney, for me and in my name, place and stead to sell, transfer and assign the motor vehicle described as follows to wit:  MAKE Dodge V.I.N. 2C3 CD VA G9 E H 1873 43
YEAR 2014 BODY TYPE 40
TITLE NUMBER 6793687-61
giving and granting unto my said attorney full power and authority to do and perform all and every act requisite and necessary to transfer and assign the legal title to said motor vehicle to anyone whomever, as may be designated by said attorney.
FEDERAL and STATE LAW requires that you state the mileage in connection with the transfer of ownership. Failure to complete or providing a false statement may result in fines and / or imprisonment.
I certify to the best of my knowledge that the odometer reading is the actual mileage of the vehicle unless one of the following statements is checked.
Odometer Reading (No Tenths)  1. I hereby certify that the mileage state is in excess of the mechanical limits of the odometer.  2. The odometer reading is not actual mileage. WARNING-ODOMETER DISCREPANCY
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I HAVE hereunto set my hand this 20 day of August.
Signature of Owner, Grantor  USa Cav w County Admin's trath  Printed Name of Grantor (if Title is in Company Name, include appropriage Title, Partner, President, Sec. Treas., etc.)
Before me, the undersigned authority on this day personally appeared USa Carry (Individual Neme Only)
known to me to be the person whose libraries subscribed to the above foregoing instrument, and acknowledge to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration in the executed the same for the purpose and consideration in the executed the same for the purpose and consideration in the executed the same for the purpose and consideration in the executed the same for the purpose and consideration in the executed the same for the purpose and consideration in the executed the same for the purpose and consideration in the executed the same for the purpose and consideration in the executed the same for the purpose and consideration in the executed the same for the purpose and consideration in the executed the same for the purpose and the executed the same for the purpose and the executed the same for the purpose and the executed the
GIVEN UNDER MY HANDOWEAL OF OFFICE THIS 2014 day of August A.D.,  commission Expires   Commission Expires   Commission Expires   Commission Expires   Noxery Public   Noxery Public   Noxery Public   Noxery Public   Commission Expires   Noxery Public   Noxery Public   Noxery Public   Commission Expires   Noxery Public   Commission Expires   Comm

# **Odometer Disclosure Statement**

Federal and State law require that you state the odometer mileage upon transfer of ownership. Failure to complete or providing a false statement may result in fines and/or imprisonment.

ТО	BE COMPLETED BY THE SELLER	
I/We Latayette Col	My State that the odometer mileage indicated for the	
Vehicle described below is: 72,	550 (check one) Miles Kilometers Hours.	
And I/We hereby certify to the best capplicable)	of my/our knowledge that (check one statement below that is	
1 (1) the odometer reading is the a	ctual mileage.	
(2) the odometer reading reflects	the amount of mileage in excess of its mechanical limits.	
(3) the odometer reading is <b>not</b> a	ctual mileage. Warning - Odometer discrepancy.	
Year of Manufacture		
Make	Dodge, 2014	
Body Type	4D	
Model	(Maraer	
Vehicle Identification Number	2 C3CDXA 69EH 1873LY	
Printed Name of Seller: La Frey Ette County Sherist		
Address of Seller:	Jackson Are E DID Ford MS 38655	
Seller's Signature:	me	
Seller's Certification Date: 8/20/19		
то	BE COMPLETED BY THE BUYER	
Printed Name of Transferee (Buyer):		
Address of Buyer:		
Buyer's Signature:		
Date Completed Form Received:		



May 20, 2019

Lafayette County BOS PO Box 1240 Oxford, MS 38655

Agency:

MASIT/Lafayette County

CCMSI Claim No.:

19F39F962587

Date of Occurrence:

5-8-2019

Dear Lisa,

Cannon Cochran Management Services, Inc. is the third party claims administrator for the Mississippi Association of Supervisors insurance Trust (MASIT). This letter will confirm our settlement regarding the above-mentioned collision claim.

We have inspected your vehicle and it was determined to be a total loss with an Actual Cash Value of \$8,812.50. The \$1000.00 deductible will be subtracted from that number. I have enclosed two documents, a Motor Vehicle Power of Attorney which must be signed and notarized (sign in the "owner/grantor" location at the bottom of the document) and an Odometer Disclosure Statement; this document only needs to be signed in the "owner" location, it does not need to be notarized. Please return both documents to me with the original title, which must be signed on the back in the "seller" location. Once we receive the completed paperwork, payment will be issued to the county. Please mail paperwork and title to P.O. Box 1378, Ridgeland, MS 39158.

Please do not hesitate to call me with questions or concerns. I can be reached at (662) 510-2268.

Sincerely,

Mike Tupman
Claim Consultant

Cannon Cochran Management Services, Inc.

6360 i-55 North • Suite 180 • Jackson, MS 39211 800-672-1108 • 601-899-0148 • Fax: 601-899-0160 • www.ccmsi.com

FRAUD WARNING: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any employer, insurance company, third party administrator, self-insured program, or any other third party, files an insurance claim containing any false or misleading information, which violates an applicable state statute, is guilty of a crime and subject to prosecution.

#### Lisa Carwyle

From:

Michael Tupman < mtupman@ccmsi.com>

Sent:

Monday, May 20, 2019 2:04 PM

To:

Lisa Carwyle

Subject:

Total Loss paperwork- Lafayette County Sheriff Dept vehicle- 2014 Dodge Charger

Attachments: Mik

Mike Tupman.vcf; County TL cover leter- Lafayette Co.doc; MV POA.pdf;

Odometer\_Statement.pdf

Hi Lisa,

As we discussed, attached is the total loss paperwork and letter. The last six of the vin is 187364 and the mileage was 72,500. Thanks

CCMSI

Claim Consultant

Mike Tupman

Work (662) 510-2268 Business Fax (217) 444-2874 mtupman@ccmsi.com

P.O. Box 1378

Ridgeland, MS 39158



EMAIL NOTICE: This CCMSI generated email (and any attached files) is intended only for the designated recipient(s), and may contain information that is proprietary, privileged, confidential or protected by law. If you are not the designated recipient or if you believe you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of the original email from your computer system. Please do not copy the email or use it for any purposes, or disclose its contents to any other party. Thank you for your cooperation.

INFORMATION SECURITY NOTICE: Recipients of privileged, confidential or protected data from CCMSI are responsible for the handling of such data in accordance with applicable federal and state laws or regulations and industry best practices.

FRAUD WARNING: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any employer, insurance company, third party administrator, self-insured program, or any other third party, files an insurance claim containing any false or misleading information, which violates an applicable state statute, is guilty of a crime and subject to prosecution.

Form 79-001-11-7-1-000

### STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

**ORIGINAL** 

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

MAKE

YEAR

χ

BODY

TITLE NUMBER

2C3CDXAG9EH187364

DODG

2014

4D

G793687-01

TITLE DATE

NO. CYL. NEW / USED TYPE OF VEHICLE OR GVW

02072014

12302013

06

PASS

MODEL

CHA

000

ODOMETER - TENTHS NOT INCLUDED

800000

ACTUAL MILEAGE

OWNER

LAFAYETTE COUNTY SHERIFF 711 JACKSON AVE E MS 38655 OXFORD

1ST LIENHOLDER (OR OWNER IF NO LIEN)

LAFAYETTE COUNTY SHERIFF 711 JACKSON AVE E MS 38655 **OXFORD** 

DATE:

MONTH I DAY I YEAR

2ND LIENHOLDER

DATE:

MONTH | DAY | YEAR

LIEN SATISFACTION: THE UNDERSIGNED HOLDER OF ABOVE DESCRIBED LIEN(S) ON THE MOTOR VEHICLE DESCRIBED HEREDN HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES SATISFACTION THEREOF.

(LIENHOLDER)

(LIENHOLDER)

THIS\_

\_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ 20 \_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ BY \_\_\_\_\_(SIGNATURE AND TITLE)

\_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND THIS

07 DAY OF FEBRUARY 20 14 01431 14037950023

The Mississippi Department of Revenue hereby certifies that on application duty made, the person named herein is registered by this office as the lawful owner of the vehicle described subject to the liens or security interests as may subsequently be filled with the Department of Revenue. This certificate of title is issued pursuant to the Mississippi Motor Vehicle Title Law Section 63-21-1, Mississippi Code of 1972, and subject to the provisions thereof

CONTROL NUMBER 20673227

EPARTMENT OF REVENUE

#### \*\*\*NOTICE: ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THE ASSIGNMENT AND ALL ASSIGNMENTS THAT FOLLOW\*\*\*

Federal and State Law requires that you state the mileage in comparison with the transfer of ownership. Fallure to complete, or providing a false statement, may result in fines and/or imprisonment.

·	<u> </u>
	GNMENT: OF TITLE BY REGISTERED OWNER
	this beam transferred to the leakwing printed name and extenses with whitefully to pit need that is not beautifully to pit need to all the resistance of the entire transfer of the ent
	greereading is the actual mileage of the wehicle. Inless one of the following statements is cleared to be
	RECALITION: READ ATTENTION OF A THE THE PROPERTY OF A THE PROPERTY O
PRODUCTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF T	MOU GHECK A BLOCK . 口 2/The odometer reading lands the buyer in the buyer is a supplied by the community of
SUPERIOR STATE OF THE SECOND STATE OF THE SECO	Printed Name(s)
Anna de dinastración de la entre	sattoninate by seller
	Printed Name(s)
The Particular Conference of the Conference of t	TORE ASSIGNMENT BY LICENSED DEATER
The wine spiral interference that the values are the same the	es been uninserred to the tolkowing printed name and address, with warreitly to be tree of elementarity expensions and each own at a different service of the tolkowing printed name and address, with warreitly to be tree of elementarity expensions.
是是10.20mm,10.20mm 10.20mm 10.20mm 10.20mm 10.20mm 10.20mm 10.20mm 10.20mm 10.	Address
P TENS CONTROL OF STREET O	CAUTION: READ 1. The mileage stated is in excess of its mechanical littles and the control of th
COROMETERREADINGSNOVANINGS	OAREFULLY, BEFORE  YOU SHECK A-BLOCK ☐ 2. The odometer reading is not the actual milestee. She was not a supplied to the complete of the comp
EDEALER OF AGENT AND	Daid to the second seco
	Printed Name(s) 00 366 % 00 36
	Printed Name(e)
SECO	ND RE-ASSIGNMENT BY LICENSED DEALER
	Address
Republication and the control of the	iei reading is the actual mileage of the vehicle unless one of the following squareers is a second of the color of the co
SODOME TENERS CHRESTOCIONISTIC	CAREFULIY BEFORE  YOU CHECK A BEOCK 2. The odometer regular is not be actual to leade.
NEALER MINISTER CONTRACTOR	WARNING CODE TERROLEGIE BANCY TO THE STATE OF THE STATE O
Training for the state of the s	Printed Name(s)
The available for the second meter than the second meter than the second meter than the second meter than the second meters and the second meters are second m	
	Printed Name(s)
THIR Security of the Control of the	D RE-ASSIGNMENT, BY LICENSED DEALER  poon upper of to the totowing printed name and bitdress, with warmship to be new york and be to the totowing printed name and bitdress, with warmship to be new york and be to the totowing printed name.
	Address
Centry to the best of the knowledge that the odomer	er reading is the actual mileage of the vehicle unless one of the full dwing statements is decked. Some CAUTION: READ At the mileage stated is in excession the machanileat.
The state of the s	DAREFULLY BEFORE  OU CHECK A BLOCK   2. The odometer reading is not the actual mileage.
CONCERNICATION (ALCOHOL)	WARNING ODOMETER DISEREPANCY
Signatural States	Printed Name(s)
BUYER	tion made by seller
Spirature(s)	Printed Name(s)
	NHOLDER TO BE SHOWN ON NEW TITLE
Lien-In favor of the same and t	
WHO A MITTER TO THE TANK THE T	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

SCRAPPED, DISMANTLED, OR DESTROYED VEHICLE - This is to be lifted in by Vehicle